
Tuesday, March 20, 2018

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Packet



March 20, 2018Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Public Comment - Issues on Agenda

II. Requested Rezonings/ Docket Approval

III. Approval of Summary

a 0311-18 Table of Motions: Council Work Session, March 13, 2018

IV. Budget Amendments

V. New Business

VI. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0312-18 Neighborhood Development Funds: March 20, 2018

b 0307-18 Committee Summary: Budget, Finance & Economic Development, 

February 27, 2018

c 0313-18 Presentation: Locust Trace AgriScience Center

VII. Council Reports

VIII. Mayor's Report

IX. Public Comment - Issues Not on Agenda

X. Adjournment

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10404
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10405
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10400
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10406


March 20, 2018Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0278-18 Authorization to approve a FY18 Class B Infrastructure Stormwater 

Quality Projects Incentive Grant for Lexmark International, Inc., in 

the amount of $40,000.00. Funds are budgeted. (L0278-18) 

(Martin/Hoskins-Squier)

b 0281-18 Authorization to install “No Through Trucks” signs on Athens Walnut 

Hill Pike between Athens Boonesboro Road and Old Richmond 

Road at a cost of less than $400. Funds are budgeted. (L0281-18) 

(Neal/Hoskins-Squier)

c 0283-18 Authorization to install “No Through Trucks” signs on Delong Road 

between Tates Creek Road and Walnut Hill Road at a cost of less 

than $400. Funds are budgeted. (L0283-18) (Neal/Hoskins-Squier)

d 0295-18 Authorization to accept the agreement and response to RFP 

50-2017 with Tyco Simplex Grinnell.  This agreement sets forth the 

terms and conditions, and cost for the installation of a fire sprinkler 

system at the Mounted Police Barn. Cost for this Fiscal Year is 

$48,010. Funds are budgeted. (L0295-18) (Weathers/Armstrong)

e 0296-18 Authorization to submit application, and accept award if offered, in 

the amount of $25,000 to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for 

participation in Traffic Safety for the Occupant Protection Program 

for Fiscal Year 2019. (L0296-18) (Weathers/Armstrong)

f 0297-18 Authorization to execute amendments to agreements with Human 

Rights Commission for use of Community Development Block Grant 

program funding to include advertisement activities.  (L0297-18) 

(Lanter/Hamilton)

g 0302-18 Authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 with Palmer 

Engineering, Inc., in the amount of $74,611 for design of Wilson 

Downing Sidewalk Project. New contract total is $174,564. Funds 

are budgeted. (L0302-18) (Burton/Paulsen)

h 0303-18 Authorization to amend grant agreement with the Bluegrass Area 

Development District to accept additional federal and state funding 

in the amount of $65,509 for operation of the Senior Citizens 

Center in FY 2018. Budget Amendment is in process. (L0303-18) 

(Stambaugh/Ford)

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10371
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10374
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10376
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10388
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10389
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10390
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10395
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=10396


March 20, 2018Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government


